No. 137, A.]

[Published July 7, 1949.

CHAPTER 404.

AN ACT to create 100.35 of the statutes, requiring labeling of fur garments and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

100.35 of the statutes is created to read:

100.35 FURS TO BE LABELLED. (1) No person shall sell or offer or display for sale any coat, jacket or other garment made wholly or partially of fur without having attached thereto and conspicuously displayed a tag or label bearing in plain print in English the species of fur or pelt used therein. This section shall not apply to such garments as are displayed or offered for sale or sold at a price of less than \$50.

(2) Any person violating this section shall forfeit to the state not less than \$10 nor

more than \$100 for each violation.

Approved July 1, 1949.